Diluted weighted average shares outstanding (1) 90,055,170 79,064,503 87,420,543 76,365,118

(1)  Amounts are attributable to common stockholders and OP Units holders. The OP Units are redeemable for cash,
or at our option for shares of our common stock on a one-for-one basis.

Item 3.  Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

We disclosed a quantitative and qualitative analysis regarding market risk in the Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations included in our 2017 Annual Report.  That information is supplemented by the information included above in Item 2
of this report. Other than the developments described thereunder, there have been no material changes in our quantitative and qualitative
exposure to market risk since December 31, 2017.

The following table projects the potential impact on interest income and interest expense for a 12-month period, assuming an instantaneous
increase or decrease of both 25 and 50 basis points in LIBOR (in thousands).

Assets (Liabilities)
Subject to Interest
Rate Sensitivity (1)

25 Basis
Point

Increase
25 Basis Point
Decrease (2)

50 Basis
Point

Increase
50 Basis Point
Decrease (2)

Edgar Filing: JOHNSON & JOHNSON - Form 10-Q/A

117

Interest income from loans and
investments $ 3,134,879 $ 6,970 $ (6,494) $ 13,967 $ (12,623)
Interest expense from debt
obligations (2,808,573) 6,092 (6,092) 12,183 (12,183)
Total net interest income $ 878 $ (402) $ 1,784 $ (440)

(1)  Represents the UPB of our loan portfolio and the principal balance of our debt.

(2)  The quoted one-month LIBOR rate was 2.09% as of June 30, 2018.

Our Agency Business originates, sells and services a range of multifamily finance products with Fannie Mae, Freddie Mac and HUD. Our loans
held-for-sale to Fannie Mae, Freddie Mac and HUD are not currently exposed to interest rate risk during the loan commitment, closing and
delivery process. The sale or placement of each loan to an investor is negotiated prior to closing on the loan with the borrower, and the sale or
placement is generally effectuated within 60 days of closing. The coupon rate for the loan is set after we established the interest rate with the
investor.

In addition, the fair value of our MSRs is subject to market risk since a significant driver of the fair value of these assets is the discount rates. A